Data sheet
Units for regulation and
monitoring of pressure
and temperature
type RT
October / 2002 DKACT.PD.P10.D3.02
520B1277
2 DKACT.PD.P10.D3.02  Danfoss A/S, 10 - 2002

number.
Pressure controls
The type designation for the letters below means:
A: Unit suitable for the medium ammonia
L: Unit with neutral zone
Preferred versions
1) Supplied wiht  ∅ 6/∅ 10 mm weld nipple. 2) With seal cap. 3) DNV approved with EPDM diaphragm.
Regulation Adjustable/ Max. Max.
range fixed operating test Pressure
(pe = effektive mechanical pressure pressure connection Type
pressure) differential PB p' ISO 228/1
Pressure controls with adjustable neutral zone
Regulation Max. operating Max. test
range Mechanical Adjustable pressure pressure Pressure
(pe) differential neutral zone PB p' connection Code no. Type
bar bar bar bar bar
RT 113
for manual setting;
cover with windows
RT 116
for tamper proof;
cap and blank cover
RT 262 A
Differential pressure
control
Differential pressure controls
1) Supplied with ∅ 6/∅ 10 mm weld nipple.
Max. operating Max. test Pressure
Regulation Mechanical Adjustable Operation pressure pressure connection
range differential neutral zone range PB p' ISO 228/1 Code no. Type
∆p
bar bar bar bar bar bar
Code no.
 Danfoss A/S, 10 - 2002 DKACT.PD.P10.D3.02 5
0.1 −1.1 0.07 7 8 G ½A 017-5282 RT 112W
0 −2.5 0.1 7 8 G ½A 017-5280 RT 35W
1 −10 0.8 22 25 G ½A 017-5187 RT 30AW
1 −10 0.4 22 25 G ½A 017-5188 RT 30AB
1 −10 0.4 22 25 G ½A 017-5189 RT 30AS
5 −25 1.2 42 47 G ½A 017-5181 RT 19W
5 −25 1 42 47 G ½A 017-5182 RT 19B
5 −25 1 42 47 G ½A 017-5183 RT 19S
0 −2.5 0.1 7 8 G ½A 017-5262 RT 33B
2 −10 0.3 −1 22 25 G ½A 017-5267 RT 31W
2 −10 0.3 22 25 G ½A 017-5268 RT 31B
2 −10 0.3 22 25 G ½A 017-5269 RT 31S
5 −25 0.8 −3 42 47 G ½A 017-5247 RT 32W
5 −25 0.4 42 47 G ½A 017-5248 RT 32B
0.1 −1.1 0.07 −0.16 7 7 G ½A 017-5184 RT 112
Pressure controls, type RT
The designation letters mean:
A: Units suitable for the medium ammonia.
W: Units for control purposes.
Technical data and code nos. B: Safety units with external reset
S: Safety units with internal reset
Regulation Adjustable/ Max. Max. test
range fixed operating pressure
(pe-effektive mechanical pressure Pressure Type
pressure differential connection
PB p'
bar bar bar bar
Pressure controls for steam plant, approved by Vd J Preferred versions
Code no.
For rising pressure, approved acc. to PED
For falling pressure
Pressure control for low pressure steam plant (pressure monitoring)
Approvals
RT 1 RT1A RT 1AL RT 5 RT 30AW RT 31W RT 33B RT 110 RT 112 RT 113 RT 116 RT 117L RT 260A
RT 5A RT 30AB RT 31B RT 35W RT 117 RT 200L RT 262A
RT 121 RT 30AS RT 31S RT112W RT 200 RT 265A
RT 19W RT 32W RT116W RT 260AL Approvals
RT 19B RT 32B RT 262AL
RT 19S RT 32S RT 263AL